

14 EX. CIVIL 139/25 KAPTAN SINGH Vs. UNION OF INDIA
AND ORS. (LAC-473/2019
BAWANA)

08.05.2026

Present: Counsel for DH.
Counsel for JD-1/UOI.
Counsel for JD-2/ DSIIDC alongwith Sh. Raja
Chaudhary, LA.
Sh. Mukesh Kumar, Patwari from the LAC Office.

An application u/s 151 CPC on behalf of petitioners for correction in the name from **“Kaptan Singh” to “Kaptan Singh Sahrawat”**. The application is supported with the copy of judgment; Aadhar Card and Pan Card. The application is accordingly allowed subject to cost of Rs. 2,000/- to be deposited in RCBA Advocate Welfare Fund. **The decretal amount shall only be released on filing of deposit of receipt of cost. This correction order today shall be part of judgment in question.**

The Revised statement u/s 19 of L.A. Act was filed. Today, the revised Demand and ENM also filed, whereby the due amount is Rs. 13,77,212.79/-. The amount received in the court is Rs. 7,21,754/-. This partial amount be released to the DH as per rules. The JD-2 seeks time to deposit the balance amount. That be deposited before the NDOH.

To come up for further proceedings on **31.07.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/08.05.2026/ak